Lake Jeanette Association, Inc.

Member Request and Consent to Receive Association Correspondence via Electronic Mail specific to Meeting Notices and other communications

Member(s) Names: Please Print

Address of Lake Jeanette Home: Please Print

Village Name: Please Print

By placing our signatures below, I/We, as owners of the above noted property and as members of Lake Jeanette Association, Inc. (The Master HOA) do:

- 1. Request and consent to receive Electronic Mail communications from the Association specific to Meeting Notices (including the Annual Meeting packet) and other communication;
- Understand that annual invoices/statements and official late/delinquent Association dues notices will be mailed via First Class Mail to Association lot address and any other address I have requested to be on file as required by NC General Statutes,
- 3. Accept responsibility for notifying Lake Jeanette Association via its property management company noted on the Association's website <u>www.Ljvillages.com</u> of any Electronic Mail address changes in the future, and
- 4. Agree that the Association will not be held responsible for its inability to communicate with me if I fail to keep my electronic address current and on file with the Association.

Homeowner Member #1 Signature

Email address for Association communication for Homeowner Member #1

Homeowner Member #2 Signature

Email address for Association communication for Homeowner Member #2

Date

Date